

Siskiyou Local Agency Formation Commission

806 South Main Street, Yreka, California 96097 Phone: (530) 841-2100 / Email: lafco@co.siskiyou.ca.us <u>Siskiyou County LAFCo</u> Hailey Lang Executive Officer

Rachel Jereb Deputy Executive Officer

Siskiyou County Local Agency Formation Commission Meeting June 11, 2024 Notice of Cancellation

The next regular meeting of the Siskiyou County Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCo) was scheduled for Tuesday, June 11, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. However, there are currently no items ready for the Commission's review.

Therefore, after consultation with the Chairperson and as approved by motion of the Planning Commission, this is formal notice that the Siskiyou County Planning Commission meeting is canceled. The next regularly scheduled meeting is September 10, 2024.

Hailey Lang, Executive Officer Siskiyou County Local Agency Formation Commission

> <u>City Members</u> Colleen Baker, Commissioner Mark Mazzoni, Commissioner Tim Stearns, Alternate

County Members

Nancy Ogren, Commissioner Ed Valenzuela, Commissioner Michael Kobseff, Alternate Public Members Laurel Harkness, Member-At-Large Angelina Cook, Alternate Member-At-Large